



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 07260408 April 08, 2026 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E7U63
District: District 7 **Counties:** PINELLAS **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 910 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44753525201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 580 - LANDSCAPING

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MORELLI LANDSCAPING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$821,275.00	100.00%
2	PACC COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$960,000.00	116.89%
3	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,002,470.51	122.06%
4	ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,278,164.00	155.63%
5	VISUALSCAPE INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,328,542.00	161.77%
6	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,986,090.00	241.83%
	GREEN CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07260408 April 08, 2026 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E7U63
District: District 7 **Counties:** PINELLAS **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 910 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44753525201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 580 - LANDSCAPING

The work under this Contract consists of Landscape Enhancements on SR 580/Skinner Blvd from Alt US19/Broadway to Main St/Bass Blvd. in Pinellas County.

Contractors must submit with their bid Form 850-070-09 Experience in Landscaping or be Prequalified in Landscaping.

Note the Substituted Commercial General Liability Insurance requirements contained in section(s) 7-13.2 of the project Specifications.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MORELLI LANDSCAPING, INC.		(2) PACC COMPANY		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Landscape / Peripheral								
0005 0999 2 LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE BIDDING 44753525201		(1.000) LS	771,275.00000	771,275.00	910,000.00000	910,000.00	952,470.51000	952,470.51
0010 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44753525201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:				\$821,275.00		\$960,000.00		\$1,002,470.51
Contract Grand Totals:				\$821,275.00		\$960,000.00		1,002,470.51



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07260408 April 08, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7U63

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION		(5) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(6) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Landscape / Peripheral								
0005 0999 2 LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE BIDDING 44753525201		(1.000) LS	1,228,164.00000	1,228,164.00	1,278,542.00000	1,278,542.00	1,936,090.00000	1,936,090.00
0010 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44753525201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:				\$1,278,164.00		\$1,328,542.00		\$1,986,090.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,278,164.00		\$1,328,542.00		1,986,090.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07260408 April 08, 2026 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E7U63

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.